ammonoosuc region

ARTS

28 Main Street, Lisbon, NH 03585 (603)838-2300

"To encourage participation in the arts, to build an audience, to foster the growth and continued improvement of community awareness and support of the arts"

AMMONOOSUC REGION ARTS COUNCIL - WHO ARE WE?

Incorporated in the State of NH as a Not-for-Profit Corporation 3/12/92. Obtained federal 501(c) (3) non-profit status for income tax purposes 6/15/93.

Opened The ARTS Gallery on Lisbon's Main Street, May 2002, with the generous support of the Woodsville Guaranty Bank; this cooperative gallery features works of artists from the North Country of New Hampshire and Vermont's Northeast Kingdom, offering various arts classes and opportunity to the creative spirit of Community members of all ages. NH Main Street Center Resource Team targeted the ARTS Gallery as the potential "Anchor Store" for the Downtown Lisbon area.

Instituted the Fall Festival of the Arts in the year 2000 and enjoys ongoing success. It was also mentioned in the report of the NH Main Street Center Resource Team as a measure to restore the Downtown area of Lisbon.

Member of Lisbon Main St, Arts Alliance of Northern NH and Franconia Area Chamber of Commerce. NH Citizens for the Arts, NH State Council on the Arts.

The Ammonoosuc Region Arts Council is a not-for-profit organization that depends on member support for our community and school arts programs. If you would like to help us, please fill out the form below and mail with your check payable to ARAC to POB 134 Lisbon, NH 03585. Thank you!

would like to join the Ammonoosuc Region Arts Council as a (check one):) Regular Member \$25.00 () Sponsor \$50.00 () Benefactor \$75.00	
Name:	
Address:	
Telephone:	
Email:	